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Wmnebago County

PL@\NNINO AND /ONING DEPARTMENT

‘David E. Schmidt, Director .
leonard Leverence, Pnnaplﬂ Planner ® James Mabry, Zonlnp Admfnlsrrator'

‘May 10, 1988

Ms., Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor -
Plat Review Unit

Dept.. of Development

P. O, Box 797G

Madison, WI 53707

RE: FPirst Addition to Qpadow Cregk
SEX of Section 21, Ti8N, RI16F
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

File No. 16423

Dear Ms., Storm:

Enclosed is the requested copy of the referenced plat certified as non-
objectionable by Winnebago County.

Respectfully,

o?‘!(\ ! Yo

Robert E, Braun
Winnebago County
Zoniag Administrator

REB:;sn

Enclosure

Courthouse » P. O. Box 2808 ] Oshknsh, W! 54903.2808 ] 414/235-2500




Tomnmy G. ’fho’mpso-;‘. 'dévérhbf
: Bruno J, Hauer, Sacrnu\'?

f April 23‘ 1‘9’88 Hadison, wisconsin $3707
o '

‘ MAY 4 1988 PFRMANENT FILY NO. 16423
Mr. leonard leverence :
Hinnebago County Planning

- & Zouing Commitlee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Subjeat: FIRST ADDITION TO SHADOW CREHK
SE 1/4 8 21 'TIEN RI6E
Jity of Oshkesh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr, leverence!

We have received the above-named plat, Your county planning agency has the anthority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s, 236.12 (2) (b), Wis, Stats,
Fnnlosed are four copies for your review. Your agency mugt either object, or certLify
no objectlon within 20 days of your receipt of thig submittal,

- If the plat is objected Lo, sie must be notified by letlev {the original drawing
will be returncd to the surveyor for revisione).

- 1f tho plal is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
your certificalion go that we may finalize our review: (sce 8. 236,12 (8), Wis,
-)(ﬂtq )0

IL is important. that Lhis matier be expadited to avoid delays in processing the piat
and Lo comply with the tine lwmits set by atatule, By the date shown below thisg
office must either objecl to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the
objecting agencies invelved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certlfication of
no objection,

Sincerely,

( VYN / 0. A/ t’*‘t/nm

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor 7"}7\4\.4/
Plat Review Unit b

JAS {mas ) / ; - ‘

fne:  Prints (4) ~o 4 S %(\c\l
& (S

ool Clerk 1[ ) ‘
Surveyor /l/('u‘;}

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOIMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES: Fr Idby‘, May 27, 1988

1“"

12) West Hash,(ngton Avenue
P,0, Box 7970 - B

(608)266-3200" ' I8




(3

~Apri) 15, 1988

MSCOHSIH | B e

v ey o 3 Toray G. yfhompisbn;'. Gevernor
Wm'dbwfbpmem , N ‘ : ___Bruno J. Mauer, Secrotary

123 Weat Washington Avenue’:

3 ' P.O, Box 7970

Madison, wisconsin $3707-
(608)266-3200

“Mr. Calvin W. Hawksworth | l PERMANFYT FILE NO. 16316

SAYLFR SURVEY, INC,
139A W, Main Street ;
Winneconne, Wisconsin 53086

Subjeet: LUEBKE PLAT
SW 1/4 S 11 TI8N RIBE ;
City of Oshkosh, Winiebago County

Dear Mr, Hawksworth:

We have examined LUEBKE PLAT and a not object to thiz final plat, On April 8, we
received a copy of the vlat from the Winnebage County Planning & Zoning Commitice
cerLifying that they do not object tc¢ thig plat. Therefore, the original drawing has
been certified as complying with the requirements of: s, 236,15, s. 236.16, =,
236.20, and s. 236.21 (1) & (2), Wis, S'ats.; and, the Winnelago County Planning &
Zoning Committce,

The following chunges or correctiona must be made to satisfy the comlitionsl
certification. Underlining indicates correctd or added information thal sust le
se0own,  Any variances with these conditions will require written notification Lo and
verification by this office prior tc plat approval,

L]
g, 236,20 (2) (¢)  The north line of lots 1-3 mi.' be garked "reontdid ns NBYCHR'WY,

The eaxt line of lot & must Lo marked "reconded as N0°24'E",

3. 236,20 (2) k) As noted on the computations enclosed, the following cutve data
table additions/chnnges are reguired:

Location: - Shown s Chonge Lod
Curve 1-7, Lot 3, central angle 48°0471 95" 187017 04"
Curve 1-2, Lot 4, cenlral angle 65°551 55" 65°55' 56"
Curve 1-2, Lot 6, central angle 58°00'00" 47°64'69"
Curve 1-2, lot 7, central angle 54°58'38" 54*58'39"
Curve 1-2, Lot 7, tangent brg. . N37°01°21.5"%w"°
Curve 3-1, tangent bearing - N00°13'56"W

The tangent dength for curve 1-2 should be deleted or changed to
"infinite". The tangents for curves with central angles greater
than 180° diverge.

8. 236,20 (3) (b) To fully comply with the provisions of this s:ction, monumentation
at both ends of a quarter section boundary arve required.  In
addition to the south quarter corner, cither the southwest corner
or cenler corner of Section 11 mist be shown, mounumeniation at
that point described, md the bearing and distance between 1t and
the south quarter corner dedineated.




Toge 2 :

CNey Calvin W Hndesworth
CLUBDKE PIAT |
o April 15, 1988

R 19_“”l "' mlIHL b(.’
placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on the prevised
plat, ’ , .

ffs".m236‘.21’ (1) A revision date, "Revised this__ day o{l

After all corditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. local, government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:
compliag with Yocal mastee plans, official sap or subdivision control ordinances;
conforms with areawide water quality management regulations,
complies with Wisconsin shoreland nanagement. regulations;
resolves pousible problems with storm wnter runcff;
fits the design Lo the Lopography;
dioplays well designed lot and street layout;
~ Includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnelxgo
County Planning & Zoning Committee will require submission of the plat to the
Department for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording,  Sueh
changes can be Found by comparing the original draving with the copy of this plat e
furnish the letter recipients listed,

Sincerely,
.
o g LT &(/' A~
NG A.. Sl,o'n.n, Supervisor L‘M%/
Iant, Review Unit
JAS i
Ened Oridginal, Transparency, Machod Print, Slosme ond Cop e Covppe,
cenUlerk, City of DOsbhosh
inelngo County Planning & Zoning Comnittee
Ms., Dorothy lucbke, Onner

Registier of Deeds
ECWRIC

ORTIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/17/88; REVIEWED BY XD ON 4/15H/K8.
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Isconsm , - C o 'romyc Thoupson. Oovernot"i
"",WWN#MWN S , , Bruno J, Mauer, Sectetary. .

-\.l

123 Hast washlngeon Avenue”ﬂ
- ; P.0O. Box 79707
" ) , ‘ . , . : , Madison, wWisconsin 53707
‘March 17, 1988 o . : , | (608)266-3200

. Mr., leonard Leverence
+ I Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee
. Courthouse, Box 2808

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 64902

PERMANENT FILE NO, 18316

Subject: LUEBKE PLAT
SW1/4 8 11 TI8N RIGE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence!

L J
We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the aulhority.
to object to this platl under the provisions of s, 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats,
Fneclosed are four coples for your review., Your agency must either object, or certify
no objeotion within 20 davs of your receipt of this subinittal,

~ If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (thepriginal drawing
Will Le returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- Tf the plat is certifisl 88 nonobjectionable, we must receive a prini beaving
your certification so that we mny finnlize our review {gee s. 236,12 (6), Wis,
Stats.).

IL is fmportant that thig matter be expadited to svoid delays in processing the piat
and Lo comply with the time limits set by atatute. By the date shown bolow this
office mugt either object Lo or certify the plal as nonobjectionable for all the
objeocling agencies involved, or, the subdivider can denand inmediate certiflication of
no objeclion.

Sincerely,

i O, %;m

Jeanna A, Storm, Supervisor 0//)71,0/2.»
Plat Review Unit

Vo v 13 .
oM CONMITTEE

JAS imasg

ifrman M A n mcraiar ey RS 28 IR Abe P

- Enc: Prinls (4)

cor Clerk
Surveyor

P RPN R A e T B S AsT s B R PR o §

DEPARIMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRDS: __ Friday, Aprd) L5, 1988 . .



‘Mscon.sm o :

 Tommy G. Thompsan, Govevuar .,

bbowimenlolvfwkipmcm ' _ »}76“' e 3, Hager, Seecetasy
R ; R 3 X o -
e : : HA’W' a //ﬂ 125 Wes: Washington Ave'nuof_,,
""'J‘mimy 26, 1988 Rk T | P.G. DBox 7970

F.ﬂdIson, wisconsin 53707
© (608)266-2200

 Ms. Donna Serwas PERMANENT FILE NO. 16316

Clerk, City of Oshhkosh . 9
P, 0..Box 1130 1988

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902

Subjeot: LUEBKE PLAT
~SW 1/4 S 11 TISN RIGE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

 Dear Ms, Serwas:

Tha Departiment of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable.
The Department of Transportation, Divislon of Highways and Transportation Services
will raview the plat if it is an "abutting plat” as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis,
Admin, Code., On the final plat, the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Cumnitiee
will alse be an objecting agency.

local government units, during their review of tha plat, will resolve, when
npr)limblo, that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control vidinances;
~ conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if scwered;
~ complies wilh Wiscongin sghoreland managewenl reguiations;
- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
- fita Lhe design to Lhe topograpny;
- displays well designed lot and strcet layout;
~ includes service or is sevviceable by necessary utilities.

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:
3, 236.16 (1) The lota have the minimum width and area vequived by this section,
8, 236.16 (2) The streets meet Lthe minimaem width required by thig scetion,

1# there are any questions concerning this review or prepuration and submittal of the
final plat, please conlact our office.

Sincerely,

(/»»J - ce!: Winnehago County Planning & Zoffing
, ( e - Ms, Dorothy Luebke, Owner

A &&/1\/{\}) {‘\Q{X;W“ Mr. Calvin ¥W. Hawksworth, Surveyor
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor

Plat Review Unit

JAS !mas

Ene: Print

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CLFRK ON 1/15/88; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 1/26/88.




: | | o o  Tomay G, Thompson, Governor -
~ Ocpamnemome‘efopmcnt o B ~Brune J, Maver, Seiratary . -
Ll oo -] mm?gw‘?ﬂ
L ) ;~ ) ‘ . ) ‘!\"M
~Janusry #, 1988 j ‘

Nof’

123 Wwest wazhington Avenue - .
- P.O, Box 7879

y.:dison Wisconsin 53707 -/
(609)266 32007 24

. Ma. Donnn Servns g PERMANENT FILE NO. 16302
- Clerk, City of Oshkosh 13 ) ‘
P. 0. Box 1130 ' FIRST ADDITION 01 WINDSOR
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902 GREEN SURDIVISION
SW 1/4 S 36 TION RIGE
City of Oshkosh

; Winncebago Counly
Dear Ms, Serwas:

The Department of Developnent certifies thia preliminary plat as nonobjectionuble.
The Departieni of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Services
will review the plet if it is an "abulting plat” as defined by g, Hy 33.03 (3), Wis,
Admin. Code. On the final plat, the Winnebago Counly Planning & Zonbng Conmittee will
also Lz an objecting ngenoy,

local governnent unitg, duricsg thele review of the plat, will reszolve, when
applicable, that the plai:

~ complies vith lueal master plans, official mp or sobdivision control ordinsees;
-~ confurms st arcawvide vader guality msongoment plans, i sewered;

~ complies with Wisconsin shoveland oramvomnenl regntations;

= rusolves possible problems with storm wnter runo((;

fifs the design Lo the Lopodeoaphy,

digplnys well designed lob and street Tayout;

includes servive or is sorvieeable by necossaies at i)t fos,

COMMENTS FRGM PRELIMINARY PLAT RiVIEW:

B, 236,16 (1) The lotg bave Lthe minimom width snd area requived by his gection,
s, 236.16 (2) The streats meet the windmon width veguived by thiz section,

g8, 236.20 (4) (b} On the Fiaad piat, the 10" vide salheay in Biock 3, Leltween lots
7-8, nust nlso be sarked "dedieated to the poblice” or, if 1L is to
vemain under privice oeneeship, “outlot 17,

If there are any questions conecerning this review or prepravalion and stbaittal of (he
final plat, ovlease contact wue of Clee,

Singerels, cer Winpelouo County P]annin%..;y
Rusch & Gubert, Osners
&/1,\ LG R k(&\,\u V— Thonns E. Schaler, Sursesor
Jearoe A Storm, Supetrvisor Popartment of Transportation

Plat fteview Unit
JAS (g
Fue:r Priont

TRINTS KECEIVED FROM CITY CLEKK ON 127217387, KEVIERTD BY DOD ON 1/8/88.




P

ENGINEERING,INC.

Septenber 18, 1987

630 NORTH MADISON STRLET, P.O. BOX 111, CHILTON, W:3CONSIN 530440111 (414 8487708

800) 422.831)

"'M’W “ o

% ETEIVEL

cpp 22 1987

Mr. Len leverence
Principal Planner/Grants Coordinator

Winnebago County Courthouse

PO Box 2308

Oshkosh, WI54903

RE: Preliminary Plat of Graceland. 6th Ward, City of Oshkosh
Dear Len:

Enclosed are two {2) prints of the subject plat for your review,
submitted same to the City and State,

-

I will be anxiously awaiting the results of your review,

Very truly yours,

AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

,uﬁtLaok 5f<244&fu%%

Steven T, Chronis
Manager~Property Survays

et o NONOBJECTIONABLE
WINNEBAGO COUNTY PLANNING

oY

1 ) F lAv a
Cukt M nnor

I recently




State of \Wxsconsm,_

Tommy, 3 Thompson
Governor

,123 Lcst Hlshington Avonuu , ; . ‘ , - e
‘Post Offlce Box 790 . ’ o ; _ - Brupo J. Msusr - -
“Madlson, Wisconsin. 53707 Yitre . o - Secretary -

“603 266—3200 L v R

* Mr/ Len Leverence / a (w 51 PERMANENT FILE NO. 16065
{  Wihnebago Couaty Planwhff & Zonlng Chrmittee
Cpurthouse, %ox 2808

shkosh, Wisconsin 54901

‘ Len, per our receut phone
- SHADOW CREFK - conversation, Here are 4 prints with
ubject: ?ﬁtﬁ?ﬁﬂi Rg” T18N  RLGE the new name. Please certify 1 and
SE 1/4 5 21 -~ o eturn 1t to ue for our records. We
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County certified the plat as of today (5/7).
You will get your copy of th

, . ; : ! e letter
Dear Mr. Leverence: and half-size print Shortly'tﬁknlaﬂéi%f

'We have 1ecnived the above-named plat. Your county planuing agency has the authority to

_.object to this plat under the provisions of &. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
i four coples for your raview, Your agency must elther object, or certify no objection
‘within 20 days of vour receipt of this submittal,

e e i

~ If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing wiil be returvned to the surveyor for revislons).

.

- If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must recelve a print
hearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
{(see s. 236.12 (6), Vis. Stats.).

o -
"

1t is inportant that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plac and
to\comply with the time limits set by statuvte., By the date sliown below this office must
eitper object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting -agencies
ih§§tved, or, the subdivider can denmand immediante certi[ication of no objection,

1n

 stadhrety T - ~IOHOBIECTIONABLE

i A M2 r
; /QQMW A /f[;m WJIN NEBAGO (cgl,nw PLA! *;u‘ g FZONING COMMITIE

!eaune A, Storm, Supervisor ‘J Py e ey
Pl1t Review Unit

P ‘
e iai Ve e
L)

| 4u B,
o Telephone; 608/266-3200 ‘// ‘ﬁng\ﬁzf::ghi; e
N Dp A0 jq{):?

| JAS:mag e U { /
Enc: Prints (4) APR 2 1 1857 €1I’

-

ce: Clexk, City'of Oshkosh 2
Steven T. Chronls, Surveyor \ (-

- S e o 82 s

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPTRES ON:  Wednesday, May 20, 1987




| 155;;; |

HAY 0 8.1087 State of Wxsconsmﬁ*

Pl N,
~

Department of Development e T © TommyQ Thompson
0123 West Washington Avenue . Z v Bovernor
L - Post Office Box 7970 i NO O%TE-CT\O [9)) h : Bruno J. Maust
A zgg;son, Wisconsin  $%707 , (' ; o , ~ Secretary
F 266-3200 g A ( : Sl
May 5, 1987 \ M ' A
. ', \\\ LI.F,L ’ ,/!
Mr. Lawrence C. Kriescher ’ PERMAKENT FILE NO. 16072

- AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.
539 N. Madison Street, P, 0. Box 111}
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

Subject: PARK RIDGE ESTATES
: NE 1/4 S 11 TI8N RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Kriescher;:

The Department of Development certifies thig preliminery B}at as nonobjectionable., The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transpdrtation Services will
review the plat 1f 1t is an "abutting plat" as defined by s. Hy 33,03 (3), Wis., Admin.
Code., The Depactment of Industry, labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if
ungerrered, in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85, Wis. Admin. Coede. On the final plat, the
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee will also be an objecting agency.

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable,
that the plat:

- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
~ conforms with areawide water quality management plane, if sewered;

~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

- resolves possible problems with storm water tunoff}

- fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s. 236,16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area ..« ,*ired by this section.
However, when public sever is not availalle, lo. sizes are also
determined by soil tests completed 1n accordance with Chapter 1LHR 85,
Wis. Adnin. Code (Rules of the Departmrut of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations),

s. 236.16 (2) The strects mect the minimum width required by this section.

s. 236,21 (2) (a) When the final plat of the sukdivision is received in this office,
cither the Department of Induvstry, Labor and Human Relations must
ve listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewling agency or we 7ust
receive the clerk's certification regarding sewerage facilities.

*




R b

~ Page 2 B ; ~
7 Mr. Lawrence C. Kriescher
- PARK RIDGE ESTATES =

iIf there hre any questions concerning this review or prepavation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office, '

Sincerély.

ROV VV 10("3%\/\4«

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor

Plar. Review Unit

Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS tinas

Enc: Original

ce: Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/print & sewer certification form)

Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Cnmmitsg'
"Mr. Earl Struensee, Owner

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/15/87: REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/5/87.

=




[ Department of Developmient I T v o et

123 West Washington Averue , , k ' k ;Goywn‘m RRERR
e Post. OfFftce Eox 7970 . ' ; Bruno J. Mauar -
i\ Madison, Wiscons{n 53,07 e , o , Secretar).
C N8/ 266~3200 ~ Prad : ' :
L0 May 1871987 /
. Mr, Len Levéience : PERMANENT FILE NO. 16072

Winnehago County Planning & Zoning Committec
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, flisconsin 54901 !

Subject: PARK RIDGE ESTATES
‘ NE 1/4 S8 11 TI8N Ri6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

~Dear Mr, Leverence:

We have rereived the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority to o
object to this plat under the provistons of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enciosed are

four coples for yvour review. Your agency must either object, or certify no objection

within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

/= 1f the piat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the oripinai
draving will be returned to the sucveyer for revisioas).

= If the plat {s certified as nonobfectionable, we must recelve a print
bearing your certiflcation so that we may finalize nur review
(see s, 236,12 (6), Wis, Stats.).

It 15 fmportant vhat this matter be expedited to avoid Jdelays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time lLimits set Ly statute. By the date shown below this office must
eithér object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can dLm1Hd immediate certificacion of no objeuction.

4

Sinceyely,

Treni (o Al NONOBJECTIONAB
T TR MINNEBAGO GOUNTY PLANNING & ING COMMITEE

lat Review bnit \ ~—

Telephone: 608/266-3200 [3( -—;74 <97L“<¢f _
( / R ey

JAS:mas [”ATE,,// *7/)/7 AL/vaf/ /
- XA

Enc: Prints (&) - {f‘)\’?ﬁ/ Ci@ .

cct Clevk, Clity of oshkosh
Lawrence C. Kriescher, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:  Wednesday, June 17, 1987




0148

(¢ J/ ; 2 /0 'HQ f{g Staté ét Wisébnsmf

S 123 Mest Wadithgtas Avenue

'.',Departme f DeVeloPment ‘ , , . Tommvo Thomp&on_" ‘

" Post Office Box 71970 | - - | L Bruno J. Mavar

Govo:nof;«_ff

Hadison, Wisconsin 53707 : ‘ : R  Seuretary e

j[i:",soalzss -3200
“May 7, 1987

Mr. Steven T. Chronis : PERMANENT PILE NO. 16065
AERC-METRIf; ENGINEERING, INC. R
539 N. Madison Street SHADOW CREEK

§ ~ SE 1/4 S 21 TI8N RI16E
Chilton, Wisconsi 301
: ! consin 53014 City of Oshkosh, Winnebago Pounty

‘Dear Mr. Chronis:

- We have examined SHADOW CREEK and do not object to this final plat, On May 5, we were
notified by the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee that they do not object
to this plat. Therefore, the original drawing has teen certified as complying with the
‘requirements of+ s&. 236,15, s, 236.16, s, 236,20, and 8. 236.21 (1) A (2), Wis, Stats.:
and, the Winnebago County Planning & Zouning Committee,

#, 236.15 (1) (g) The surveyor has requested a monmantation waiver for the northeast
"~ corner of lot 8., 2" x 30" iron pipes have been offset 1.00' on both
corresponding boundary lines, in licu of the standard monument, We
agree with the monumente. as shown; strict compliance with the monu-
mentation requirements of this section would be unduly difficult,

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have bern met, the plat may be
submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government units, during
their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plast:

~ complies with local master plans, official map or subdivislon control ordinances;

- ¢conforms with arcawlde water quality management plans, 1if sewerced;

-~ complies with Wisconsin shoreiland mapnagement regulations)

- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

~ displays well designed lot and street lavout;

~ includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

Any changes to the plat involving detalls checked Ly this Department or the Winnebago County
Planning & Zoning Comnittce will require submissiun of the plat to the Department for
recertification bhefave the plabL s elipglble for recording., Such changes can be feund by
comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipients
“iisted,

Sincerely, Enc: Originnl, Transparency, Marked Print,

}X& 4 Clasure Conos,
QJ\\;L» \:S K,\ A .y Clerk Vi

y City of Oshkash
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor Vinnebago County Planning Apency
Plat Review Unit . Tom N. Rusch, Ouncr
Telephone: 608/266-3200 Register of Deeds
ECWKPC
JAS :mas
ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVFD FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/20/87; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/5/87:
NECESSARY INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 5/7/87.




n Ceee L , , Tommya nwmpum;
;;IZI’W;QI Vanhln;tcn Avcnue v T , , S o e S Govgrnor
- Poot: Offics Box 7970 DR " ;

Hadison, Wiaconatn 53?07

f608/26b—3200

PERMANENT FILE NO, 16002

We have exanined ABBEY SUBDIVISION and do not object to this firal plat. On April 21, we
received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning v Zoning Committee certi-

", fying that they do not object to this plat., Therefore, the original drawing has been

cextified as complylng with the requirements of: . 236.15, s. 236.16, s, 236.20, and
‘s. 236,21 (1) & (2), Wis, Stats.; and, the Winnebago County Pilanning & Zoning Committee.

,}The follo»ing changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional certification. -

Any variances with ttese conditions will require written notification to and verification
by this office prior to plat approval.

8. 236.20 (2) (b) In the first line of the Legend, the symbol for the exisiing ;
‘ lerntsen monument must be changed to " (@ " to match the symbols

at the south quarter cornex and center of Section 21 on the plat
drawing.

-  s.‘236.2O (2) (1) The following square foot lot areas must be shown:

lot Number Area (sq. ft.)_
10,383
2,3,4,5 : ; 10,238
] 9,575
7,8,9,10 8,750
11 8,880

s. 236,20 (3) (d) East of the plat, the abutting street name (recorded as Westway Drive).
must be shown and underscored in dashed lincs.,

s. 236.21 (1) i revision date, "Revised this ’(h) of ey
: must be placed near the land surveyor' seal and ainnnture on the
revised plat.




Q;submltted tu the local roverﬂlng bodies for aoprc»al.z L0c81 governmpnt unita, '
\during their review of the plat, will resolve, vhen applicable, that thd plat: R
= complies with 1dcal master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
"~ conforms with areawlde water quality management plane, 1€ sewered;

© = complies with Wiscorsin shoreland minagement regulationy;

- resulves possible problems with storm water runoffy

.~ flte the design to the topographys

- displays well designed lot and streay layout;

: —'includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

‘Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Denartnent or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committec will reguirc submission of tne plat to the Department
for recertification before the plat i3 eligible for recording, Such changes can be -
found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the

lettsr recipients listed,

'Sinceroly,

C - ‘
b TS N —
é)’e'a’nue Storm, bupervisor
- Plat Review Unit

Telephone; 603/266-3200 - : ‘ B
,JAS~mns
S Enct Origina;, Transparency, Narkcd Print, Closure Comps
S cee Clerk, City of Oshkosh ;
© Winnebago County Planning & Zhwifiyy Committec
Mr, Garry H., Decker, Owner

~ Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAVING RECETVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/13/873 REVIEWED BY DOD OGN 4/29/87.
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Dx artm, nt :of Development

,Haahtnston Avenue U APE o e - Qow
tea Box 7970 : R R T I BrunoJ Mauer
sy Wiscons{a S3707 o : e ’ ; S SOCrnuvy
6"8/266 1200 ' . : L L

: “APﬂl B, 1987 3

o .o AR v,
. Mr. Len Leverence e AN 16002 o
‘Winnebago County Planning { €¢~A7 - !7 ,,“‘

; & Zoniug Committee
" Courthouge, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

‘Subjants  ABBEY ‘sxmmvrsxox
‘ SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 € 21 T18N RIL6E
City of Oshlosh, Winnebago County

. 'Dear Mr. Leverence:

f We~have,reéeivcd the above-nuaed plat, Your coun'y planning agency has the authority to
~object to this plat under the provisiuns of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
- four. coples for your review. Your agency must cither object, or cer'ify no objection -

" ;fg within 20 days of your reccipt of this submiital,

o If the plat is objected to, we o ¢ be notified by letter (tha original
drawing will be returned to the ..urveyor for revtsiona)

~ 1f the plat is lertified as r. nobjectionnble, we must véceive a priut
bearing your certificatifon ~o that we may fivalfze our revlew
(see 8. 2536,in (6), Wis. ..,ats.)‘

’;f Ic is imporLant that this matter be expedired to ngid delays in proreeatug 'he olnt and
to comply with the time Limits set hy statute. By the date shown below this of fice must

- either object tc or certify the plat as nonshjectionable fcr all the objecting agencies L

Anvolved, or, the subdividusr can demand {mmediate certification of no ¢biceclion.

L Sincerely,

(1/?¢4A1J- CRJ /%i%?
eanne A, Storm, Snpervisor%57/77”“4’,
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/.266-3200
VVJAS:mas
Enc: Prints (&)

gcr  Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Thomas ¥, Halverson, Survevor

O

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIY EXPIRES ON: Wednesday, May 13, 1937
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(CLE R U B

,»errs Steven T, Chronis ~ ‘ R o i
Aerg-Metric Enginearing, Imc. PLADINNG Or 7 iCF ‘

. 3091 Southk Washburn Street OISy

: Oshkosh, WI 54902 e Qé}w’ ‘\S; e = oL
SN _,..(-—"*""'» ______ I . ,,;’
e ‘Sub{-c’ﬁ FIRST ADDTTION TG ANCHORAGE PA@ ' o A
= e N b4yt 2 TL BN - R 6B i
City of Oshkosh . e CC

‘Winnebago County

) Deat Hr. Chronis.

' We have examined the original drawing of the final plat named above. 'The Winncbago
-  County Planning Agency cartiffed on a copy of the plat rveceived today that thay do not
-~ object to this plat as subnitted, and the Department does not object to this plat,
The plat has, therefore, been cortified to that affect Gated roday, on the original
l;drawing. . S . ,

CAfter all conditions of carcificatione of no objections have been net, che p]at may ha,. C
approved provided that the original of the plat as submitted to. the local goeverning body. . i
for approval and inscription of approvals has not been changed in any details checked by .
fthose agencies having the authority to object to the plat. Any such changes, which may =
,;be found by comparisun of the original with the copy of this plat furniehed the recipi~ e
‘ents of this letter, will require submiscion of the plat to the D»partment for :ecertinav.
 flcat1on before the plat is eligible for approval, . : L

J;This plat ‘8 cettifie« as cOmplying with the requirementa of 8, 236 15, 8, 236 16,
- 8.7236.20 and 8. 236,21 (1) and (), Wis. Stats., and if applicable, Hv 33 and H 65 of
“the Wis, Admin. Code. In some¢ counties plats located in municipalitien. are also certified
" 'by this office as noun-objectionable for the county planning agency (the certification
7. ~certififcate that has been stamped on the original draving identifies the agencies having
- the suthority to object to the subject plat). It does not certify that the plat complieu
with applicable local master plans, official map ordinances or subdivision control ;
- ordinances., Local governmental units perform this latter function in comnection with
their revicw of the plat. :

, The following changes or corrections must be madn to satisfy the conditional certifi-

S cation, underlining indicates corrected or added intormatfom that must be shown. Any
{ ~  variances with these conditions will require written notification to and verificstion

k- - by this office prior to plat approval.




S'Telephone'

fif: RJc:vh

7 Enet

5 [ ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED 3/7/79; REVIEWED BY DLAD 3/20/79,

(2)

8. 236,20 (2)

8. 236,20 (3)

las 236,20 (3)

. 236.20 (4)

i s.o236,21 )

6. 236,21 (D)
1iSincara*y.g

2

" as such,

(e}
)
(e)

(£)

(b)

%«W@MV
Robert J. Chittenden, R.L.S,
‘Chizf -Plat Reoview Section

 608/2663200

Original, Auto—pbsitivo & Morked ¥rint

. Your letter dated February 23 requests monumentation variances for”
-angle points 3, 4,.5, 6, 7/, 10 and 11 and your request is hereby

;ANCHO&AGE PARK SUBDIVISION.

granted, The wirness monuments that have béen placed in the field
adequatnly refercnce the true corners, :

The 280.16' overall length of the south line of the Nicolet Avenuc
5' wide dadicntion must be shown.

The 5.00' right angle width of the Nicolet Avenue dedication must be ""'
shown,

All of the northeast quarter section must be depicted in the Loration :
Map. ~

Nicclat Avenua, shown at a 55' width was recorded ag 60' wide id the |
Tha 5' x 280" Nicolet Avinua streat dedication nust be clearly 1dent1fied Li

In tha Survayor's Certificato,f... replat of OAKWOOD BEACH PLAT and ;
lot 18 of ,,” must be chunged to ",. replat of OAKWOOD BEACH PLAT and :
gdrb of lot 18 of..'". '

A revision date, "Revised thia - day of y 19", must

be placed near the Land Surveyor's seal and signature on the
ravised aheats of the plat. :

Clcrk City of Oshkosh =
Winnebago County Planning Agenbf/
Mr. Russell F. Williams, Owner ‘
Register of Deads

ECWRPC

cct
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~Subject: FIRST ADDITIGN TO ANCHORAGE PARK
. - NE X% S 12 TI8N RIL6E
City of Oshkosh .
. Winnebago County
‘(Original drawing rec'd 3/14719)

Gentlemen.

He have received the above—named original plat, Your county planning agency has the =
authority to object to thls plat und.t the provisions of s, 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. = =
~(ni or before the date shovl belowk this office muat either object to this plat, certify =
the plat as nonobjectionable or, certify the plat as nonobjectionable upon the 1equeat

“of the subdivider because of exptred time limits, ;

Encloaed are four copiea of euch eueet of this plat. Within 20 days, as determined by'f B
j the receipt, your agency must eitner object to this plat in writing or cert@wz,a copy
of the plaL and return 1t to this office with a letrer of certification, R

~~If the plat is objected to, we must be nottfied, by letter of said faLt
(the original drawings will ‘be returned to tha surVPyoL f01 cortectiona)

. Tt the plat 18 ccrtified as nonobJ tionable you aust forward a certified
- copy of the plat, | together with yuur lettar of coertification, to this
office so that we may complcte our action on the plat. (Sec 8. 236 12 (6).
Wis. Qtats ) : :

IL 18 important LhaL thia mattoer be expedited 8o as to avoid unnecessatv delays iu
processing the plat. ‘and to comply with the time limits that are set by statute.,.

bincerely,

d/ é”/ / Qﬁw«%

. Robvert J. Chittenden, R.L.,S
. Chief, P]at Review Scction

Enc: Priuts (4 coples)

‘et Cler, Clty of Oshkosh
Mr. Steven T, Chvonis, Sukrveyor

¥ Final date of review period for DIAD: Friday, April 6, 1979




aah 23, 1975

 ‘kDepartment of lLocal Affairs
: & Davelopmeat
B E 0 Hox 1970

' ,  Madison, W1 ﬂi?d?

" Ater Robert J. Chittenden

Chief, Plat Review Sectionf
" Re: Firat Adaition to Anchoraae Park S
NE% S.%2, T38N, RIGE, ntty of Oshkosh
’ N Winnebauo bounty ‘
o Doar Mr. Chittenden

'f:The Winnabaqo cOunty Planning & voning Commi CQe completed

 thelr review of the above referenced plat on March 23, 1979fv  % ?" |
< Based uwpon that veview, the Committee certified the plat as¢ '
~' ;*nonobjectionab1o. ‘

Respechfully,

Dennis R. nianchi
County Plenner

' DPB:(.c ;

"'~cc: Clerk, City of OshYosh

‘8Bteven T. Chronis, Surveyor
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,'Aprn 2, 1985 |

S Mr. Thomaa F. Halvereon : ‘ PLAMANENT FILE NO. 15420 °
.~ CAROW LAND SURVEYING COMPANY, INC. : I
. .P, 0. Box 1297 ;
~'Appleton, Wisconsin = 54912-1297

© -Subject: ORCHARD LANE ESTATES
SE 1/4 S 27 TI8N RI16E
o City of Oshkosh, Winnehago County
‘ , o
Dear Mr. Halverson'

R We have exemined ORCHARD LANE ESTATES and do not object to this final plat, On Harch 26
- and today, we were advised by the Winnebago County Planning Ageacy and the Department g
- of Transportation, Dirsieion of Highways and Transportation Factlit;es, respectively, that =
“they do riot object to this plat, Therefore, the ~~iginal drawiug has becen certified as.
complying with the requirements of: s. 236. 15, &, 236.16, &% 236,20, and s, 236,21 (1)
& (2), Wis, Stats. Hy 33 of the Vis, Admin. Code; and, the Winnebagn County Planning ,
iAancy. C

'.]'The following correction must be made to satirfy the *nnditional certification. Under-

- 1ining indicates corrected information that must be shown. Any variances with this.

~condition will require- wriLten notification to ang VGrificutton by this office prior
‘to plat approval. ; r”

 5. 236 20 (2) (k) In the curve data tabie, the chord bearing for curve 1 lot 10,
: shown as N55°53'20"E, must be changed to N55°53'30"E, '

T g, 236(21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of 19
o S must be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on the
revised plat. :

After all conditions of the certifications of no objecticn have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat: ,
- complies with local wmaster plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with arcawide water quality management plans, 1if sewered;
complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
- resolves possible problems with storm water vunoff;
- fits the design to the topography;
- displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.




ny changes to the plat anolving ‘details cheyked by thia Departmenl. the Depnrtment
of Transportaciun, Dtvlsinn of Righways and TranSportatioh Facilities, ox, the Hinnebago
‘County Planning Agency will r»qUire submigssion of tlie plat to the anattmant for recerti-'
~flcation before the plat is eligible for recording. “Such changes can be found by '
giimparing the original drawing with the LOpy of this plat ve furnish the 1etter recipicntsl;‘}

‘~Sinccrely, .
tf‘Jeanne A Storm. Supervisor

:f Plat Review Unit
ﬁTelephone‘ 608/2606~3200

R JAS'mas 1
N Origlna], Harked Print, Closure Comps., Curve Comps.

Clerk, City of Oshkosh “//’
Winnebago County Planning Aép cy
Garry Decker, Owner
DPepartment of Transportation-
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/6/85; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 4/2/85.
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0128

‘ ‘ Tommy G. Thom?son, Govunor"'
\,,_\__ Bruno J. Hauer, Sec.relar) -

Cg"w J"D 123 Wast h'ashington Avenue :
@Uv@ P.O. Box 7970

IR ' ) . nadnon, wisconsin 53707
- May 23, 1988 ; {608)266 3200 )

i \?\\Gsconsm

Doputmem of Development

' ‘ ; 6 1988 ' |
Mr. Steven T. Chronis - PERMANENT FILE NO. 16423
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC, ;

539 N. Madison Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO SHADOW CREFK
_ SE 1/4 S5 21 Ti8N RIGE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis:

We have examined the FIRST ADDITION TO SHADOW (CREEX and do not object to this final
~plat, On May 11, we received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning &
Zoning Committee certifying that they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the - ‘
oxiginal drawing has been certified ns complying with the requirements of: s, 236,15, =
8, 236.16, «. 236,20, ard 8. 236.21 (1) & (2), Wis. Stats.; snd, the Winnebago ComL\
PFlanning & Zoning Commitiee,

The following changes or corrections must be nade to satisfy the conditional
certification. Underlining indicates corrected or added information that mugt be
shown.  Any variances with these conditvions will require written notification to and
verification by this office prior to plat approval,

8. 236.20 (2) lc) As noted in your letler of May 11, 13988, four (4) 20’ storw sm#f‘:i‘
: easements (10' along ecach side of the common lot line) will be
added Lo the plat drawing as follows:

- along the line conmon to lots 29-30;
- along the line common to lots 38-39:
- along the line comnon to lots 41-42; ard,
~ nlong the line common to lots 55-56.

The storm sewer cascment deseription nust slse be added to the
Legend., '

8, 236.20 (2) (j) The area of ot 54 must be changed to 8,928 sq. ft.

5. 236.20 (2) (k) in the curve data table, Lhe chord length for curve 11-12 pust be
changed Lo 127.08'.

s. 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised thia__ day of _  , 19_ .", musl be

placed near the land gsurveyor'’s seal and signature on the revised
sheets of the plat.




I‘ngo 2 IR

<0 Me. Steven T. (‘hmnia
- Fll?ST ADDITION TO SHADK CREFX
Mﬂ) 3. 1988 -

Aftcr all COndiHons of vhe certifications of no objection have been met, the plnt may :
be submitted to the local governing bodies for spproval. Local, government units,’
during. their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

- complies with local master plans, official map or sutdivision control ordinmices;
- conformg with arcawide water quality management regulations. ,

- complier with Wisconsin shorelend nanagement regulations;

- resolves possible probleins with slorm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

- diaplays well desigred lot and strect layout;

- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changea Lo the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Comnittee will require submissicn of the play to the
Department. for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording.  Such
changes can be found by comparing the or Jginnl droawing with the copy of this plat we.
furnish the letter recipients listed. :

Sincerely,

CJQJ&\\A o Sk -

Joeanae A, Stoim, Supe rvfsm‘
Plal. Roview Unit

JAS 1imag
¥nc: Orizinal, Transparency, Marked Print, Closure and Curve Coups.,
‘ E‘b\Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Comnittiee
Mr. Tom Rusch, Owner

Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORTGINAL DRAWING RECETVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/28 /88; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/23/88.
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i ENGINEERING,INC.

533 NGITH MADISON STREET P O BOX 119, GHILTON, WISCONGIN £36 14 0111 (414) 8497708
(800) 472-5313

May 11, 1988 m:mo LOWY

@@@UW@

MAY 1 2 1068

Mr. David Schmidt
County Planner

PO Box 2808

Oshkosh, WI 54903--2808

RE: First Addition to Shadow Cieek, Final Plat

Dear Dave:

Enclosed are two (2) printa of the suject final plat which has been revised

since submitting the plat to Madison. A copy has also been sent to the
State,

I have highlighted four (4) storm sewer easements which have been added
as a result of the completion of the reat yard drvainage plan, The highlight-
ing is what has been added,

Very truly yours,

AFKRO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

,xé'aua/ \/(ézovu,ﬁép

Steven T, Chronis
Manager-Pruperty Surveys
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